
Wells within a 1-mile radius of the project
RELATEID UNIQUE_NO WELLNAME TOWNSHIP RANGE RANGE_DIRSECTION ELEVATIONUSE_C DEPTH_DRLL DEPTH_COMP CASE_DIAMCASE_DEPTAQUIFER

556762 556762 ROLINE, TIM 146 33 W 18 1375 DO 46 46 4 41 QBAA
716333 716333 SOLHEIM, JERRY & BETH 146 34 W 13 1395 DO 104 104 4 100 QBAA
258514 258514 RIDGEWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH 146 33 W 6 1400 PN 0 0 0 0  
585871 585871 GREGG, RANDY 146 33 W 18 1374 PN 64 64 4 60 QBAA
592202 592202 MARTY, BILL 146 34 W 1 1401 DO 80 80 4 76 QBAA
533181 533181 HINGLE, DAVE & SUE 146 33 W 7 1369 DO 165 165 4 160 QBAA
561895 561895 HENDRICKSON, STEVEN 146 33 W 7 1371 DO 167 167 4 163 QBAA
606663 606663 ROBERTS, JEFFREY 146 34 W 13 1395 DO 118 118 4 114 QBAA
541124 541124 GARDNERS, GEORGE 146 34 W 1 1379 DO 54 54 4 50 QUUU
579724 579724 PIERCE, EDDIE 146 34 W 13 1375 DO 135 135 4 131 QBAA
600666 600666 LAHMAN, CHARLES 146 34 W 11 1380 DO 42 42 4 38 QBAA
647071 647071 TOFTUM, KEN 146 33 W 7 1363 PC 140 140 6 130 QBAA
591898 591898 ROBERTS, JEFF 146 34 W 13 1405 DO 190 190 4 186 QBAA
525012 525012 JACKSON, TERRY 146 34 W 12 1392 DO 72 72 4 68 QBAA
613826 613826 BAKER, DON 146 33 W 7 1385 DO 60 60 4 54 QWTA
547844 547844 LUETH, VERN 146 34 W 13 1368 DO 57 57 4 52 QBAA
726037 726037 PUSCHINSKY, SHAWN 146 34 W 11 1377 DO 220 220 4 216 QBAA
481025 481025 HUEWE, RICHARD 146 34 W 13 1400 DO 180 180 4 176 QBAA
685177 685177 SOLHEIM, JERRY 146 34 W 13 1400 DO 104 104 4 100 QBAA
744895 744895 COLE, ROB & SUSAN 146 33 W 7 1393 DO 184 184 4 180 QBAA
524919 524919 VRAA, TILMAN 146 34 W 1 1401 DO 80 80 4 76 QBAA
266307 266307 GARDNER PLUMBING RENTALS 146 34 W 1 1380 PN 0 0 0 0  
589436 589436 YAVAVOW, MIKE 146 34 W 13 1400 DO 175 175 4 171 QBAA
600667 600667 LAHMAN, CHARLES 146 34 W 11 1382 DO 42 42 4 38 QBAA
521212 521212 PIERCE, ED 146 34 W 13 1374 DO 132 132 4 128 QBAA
672141 672141 KRAUSE, HUGH 146 33 W 6 1404 DO 104 104 4 100 QBAA
619046 619046 LEY, DANIEL 146 33 W 7 1372 DO 185 185 4 180 QBAA
716334 716334 ROBERTS, JEFF 146 34 W 13 1372 DO 109 109 4 105 QBAA
721580 721580 CARTER, DARRELL 146 34 W 1 1379 DO 75 75 4 71 QBAA
572218 572218 MOEN, RICHARD 146 34 W 13 1366 DO 125 120 4 116 QBAA
541106 541106 GARDNER, GEORGE 146 34 W 1 1380 PN 56 56 4 52 QBAA
518160 518160 MRAZEK, TIM 146 33 W 7 1385 DO 158 158 4 154 QBAA
481067 481067 GRANIMOE, JERRY 146 34 W 1 1383 DO 64 64 4 60 QWTA
566288 566288 NELSON, STAN 146 33 W 7 1372 DO 145 145 4 0 QBAA
683653 683653 OMAN, TOM 146 34 W 13 1412 DO 124 124 4 120 QBAA
438654 438654 OLDHAM, RONALD & PATRICIA 146 34 W 14 1383 DO 63 63 0 0 QBAA
438684 438684 SCHMICKLE, RONALD 146 34 W 11 1376 DO 75 75 4 71 QBAA
610875 610875 LAPP, DAVE 146 33 W 7 1368 DO 157 157 4 153 QBAA
677554 677554 STROWBRIDGE, FRED 146 34 W 1 1402 PN 64 64 4 60 QBUA
744892 744892 REITVELD, TOM 146 34 W 12 1382 DO 116 116 4 112 QBAA
774265 774265 MICHALICEK, STUART 146 34 W 12 1371 DO 60 60 4 0 QBAA
746901 746901 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1372 PC 84 84 4 80 QBAA
746930 746930 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1369 PC 141 141 4 137 QBUA
790538 790538 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1371 DO 63 63 4 55  



Wells within a 3-mile radius of the project
RELATEID *UNIQUE_NO WELLNAME TOWNSHIP RANGE RANGE_DIRSECTION ELEVATIONUSE_C DEPTH_DRLL DEPTH_COMP CASE_DIAMCASE_DEPTAQUIFER

462463 462463 BEMIDJI 3 147 33 W 31 1381 PC 166 165 16 125 QWTA
547514 547514 BEMIDJI 1A 147 33 W 31 1380 AB 163 161 16 122 QBAA
622716 622716 BEMIDJI 4 147 33 W 31 1380 PC 174 157 16 118 QWTA
547515 547515 BEMIDJI 2 147 33 W 31 1379 AB 148 148 16 104 QWTA
228965 228965 BEMIDJI 9 146 33 W 9 1367 PC 491 111 16 87 QWTA
251418 251418 BEMIDJI OLD NO.9 146 33 W 9 1369 PC 81 81 16 53  
673450 673450 BEMIDJI 6 147 33 W 31 1378 PC 205 198 14 127.6 QBAA
673449 673449 BEMIDJI 5 147 33 W 31 1378 PC 202 196 14 126 QWTA
709933 709933 BEMIDJI 7 147 33 W 31 1381 PC 182 158 14 100 QWTA
590872 590872 BEMIDJI TW. 147 33 W 31 1385 AB 172 167 12 122 QBAA
228971 228971 BEMIDJI 14 146 33 W 4 1376 PC 225 108 12 77 QWTA
228972 228972 BEMIDJI 15 146 33 W 4 1374  241 104 12 74 QWTA
230244 230244 BEMIDJI 12 146 33 W 4 1373 PC 254 98 12 67 QWTA
789711 789711 BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS 146 33 W 6 1379 IR 194 0 12 204 QBAA
230245 230245 BEMIDJI 10 146 33 W 4 1375 PC 254 238 10 0 QBAA
228968 228968 BEMIDJI 11 146 33 W 4 1368 PC 113 113 10 91 QBAA
460255 460255 MIDDLE SCHOOL 146 33 W 6 1379 AB 260 250 8 222 QBAA
243413 243413 CITY OF BEMIDJI 146 33 W 5 1368.3 IR 310 310 6 0  
647071 647071 TOFTUM, KEN 146 33 W 7 1363 PC 140 140 6 130 QBAA
125460 125460 MCDONALDS 146 33 W 5 1380 AB 75 75 6 65 QBAA
524926 524926 PINE VALLEY MHP 1 146 34 W 11 1379 DO 50 50 6 42 QBAA
615151 615151 ELPINE VILLAGE 3 147 34 W 35 1385 PC 90 90 5 78 QBAA
465825 465825 SANDGREN, DWIGHT 146 34 W 14 1391 DO 235 232 4 222 QWTA
726037 726037 PUSCHINSKY, SHAWN 146 34 W 11 1377 DO 220 220 4 216 QBAA
537109 537109 LISH, J. MICHAEL 146 33 W 17 1358 DO 198 198 4 193 QBAA
591898 591898 ROBERTS, JEFF 146 34 W 13 1405 DO 190 190 4 186 QBAA
190915 190915 LEASE, CARL 146 34 W 25 1394 DO 188 188 4 180 QBAA
593939 593939 GRANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP 146 34 W 23 1378 DO 187 187 4 179 QBAA
619046 619046 LEY, DANIEL 146 33 W 7 1372 DO 185 185 4 180 QBAA
744895 744895 COLE, ROB & SUSAN 146 33 W 7 1393 DO 184 184 4 180 QBAA
481025 481025 HUEWE, RICHARD 146 34 W 13 1400 DO 180 180 4 176 QBAA
589436 589436 YAVAVOW, MIKE 146 34 W 13 1400 DO 175 175 4 171 QBAA
723062 723062 WAGNER, MICHAEL 146 34 W 24 1381 DO 170 170 4 162 QBAA
561895 561895 HENDRICKSON, STEVEN 146 33 W 7 1371 DO 167 167 4 163 QBAA
533181 533181 HINGLE, DAVE & SUE 146 33 W 7 1369 DO 165 165 4 160 QBAA
555120 555120 COLE, ROBERT & SUSAN 146 33 W 7 1389 AB 165 165 4 160 QBAA
518160 518160 MRAZEK, TIM 146 33 W 7 1385 DO 158 158 4 154 QBAA
610875 610875 LAPP, DAVE 146 33 W 7 1368 DO 157 157 4 153 QBAA
576480 576480 HAGGE, ROBERT & JILL 146 33 W 7 1372 AB 150 150 4 146 QBAA
566288 566288 NELSON, STAN 146 33 W 7 1372 DO 145 145 4 0 QBAA
746930 746930 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1369 PC 141 141 4 137 QBUA
579724 579724 PIERCE, EDDIE 146 34 W 13 1375 DO 135 135 4 131 QBAA
598270 598270 KAISER, BILL 146 33 W 19 1355 DO 135 135 4 131 QBAA
521212 521212 PIERCE, ED 146 34 W 13 1374 DO 132 132 4 128 QBAA
610873 610873 HALVERSON, ANTOINETTE 146 34 W 25 1396 DO 131 131 4 127 QBAA
566264 566264 SCHOENBORN, ELMER 146 34 W 10 1378 DO 125 125 4 121 QBAA
722549 722549 KRAUSE, HUGH 146 34 W 11 1375 DO 124 124 4 120 QBAA
683653 683653 OMAN, TOM 146 34 W 13 1412 DO 124 124 4 120 QBAA
193437 193437 MATTFIELD, DWAYNE 146 33 W 30 1370 DO 124 124 4 120 QBAA
802882 802882 MERAN, NATE 146 34 W 11 1381.1 DO 121 121 4 118  



154778 154778 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 146 33 W 5 1392 PN 120 120 4 116 QBAA
572218 572218 MOEN, RICHARD 146 34 W 13 1366 DO 125 120 4 116 QBAA
806768 806768 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 146 34 W 11 1381.4 DO 119 119 4 115  
606663 606663 ROBERTS, JEFFREY 146 34 W 13 1395 DO 118 118 4 114 QBAA
744892 744892 REITVELD, TOM 146 34 W 12 1382 DO 116 116 4 112 QBAA
561002 561002 TGWD INC. 147 33 W 32 1375 DO 116 116 4 100 QBAA
610865 610865 WESTRUM, JESSE 146 34 W 24 1380 DO 114 114 4 100 QBAA
611576 611576 OLSON, BRIAN & MICHELLE 146 34 W 24 1376 DO 114 114 4 110 QBAA
593903 593903 SMITH, DAVID 146 33 W 20 1355 DO 112 112 4 108 QBAA
619048 619048 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1365 DO 111 111 4 106 QBAA
456755 456755 SUNDVALL, RICHARD 146 33 W 19 1351 DO 116 110 4 105 QBAA
716334 716334 ROBERTS, JEFF 146 34 W 13 1372 DO 109 109 4 105 QBAA
442490 442490 MW-5C 147 33 W 32 1370 MW 108 108 4 87  
549969 549969 LOREN, ROBERT 147 33 W 31 1380 DO 108 108 4 96  
767506 767506 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1370 PC 105 105 4 100 QBAA
716333 716333 SOLHEIM, JERRY & BETH 146 34 W 13 1395 DO 104 104 4 100 QBAA
685177 685177 SOLHEIM, JERRY 146 34 W 13 1400 DO 104 104 4 100 QBAA
672141 672141 KRAUSE, HUGH 146 33 W 6 1404 DO 104 104 4 100 QBAA
761884 761884 HEADWATERS REGIONAL DEV. COMMISSION 146 34 W 24 1392 DO 103 103 4 99 QBAA
665100 665100 CORPI, ALAN 146 33 W 5 1395 AB 99 99 4 95 QWTA
764783 764783 ROSE, DIANNE 146 34 W 24 1374 DO 97 97 4 93 QBAA
752158 752158 LAKE REGION BONE & JOINT 147 33 W 32 1379 IR 95 95 4 86  
761883 761883 HEADWATERS REGIONAL DEV. COM. 146 34 W 24 1385 DO 93 93 4 89 QBAA
608880 608880 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1373 DO 92 92 4 88 QBAA
608877 608877 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 17 1371 DO 92 92 4 87 QBAA
481034 481034 DICK LANGE 147 33 W 32 1372 PN 92 92 4 88 QBAA
640609 640609 DAVIDSON, KEITH 147 34 W 35 1385 DO 92 92 4 84 QBAA
608890 608890 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1372 DO 92 91 4 47 QBAA
471946 471946 HAND, PAUL 146 33 W 19 1340 DO 89 89 4 85  
659013 659013 MERITCARE NORTH #1 147 33 W 32 1382 AB 88 88 4 80 QBAA
698711 698711 MARCOTTE, JIM 146 33 W 18 1374 PN 88 88 4 84 QBAA
585888 585888 NEI, GORDY 146 34 W 1 1391 DO 87 87 4 83 QBAA
569846 569846 DAVE WALTERS INC. 146 33 W 5 1370 AB 86 86 4 81 QBAA
589406 589406 BJERKE, JUDEEN 147 34 W 35 1386 DO 86 86 4 84  
581000 581000 RILEY, HERB 146 34 W 24 1368 DO 85 85 4 80 QBAA
756638 756638 GREGGS PLUMBING 147 34 W 26 1387 DO 85 85 4 80  
792238 792238 BROWER, JEFF 146 33 W 20 1357.2 DO 85 85 4 80  
746901 746901 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1372 PC 84 84 4 80 QBAA
687350 687350 SPARBY, MATT 147 33 W 32 1377 PN 82 82 4 78 QBAA
549287 549287 PETERSON, THOMAS G. 146 33 W 5 1386 PN 82 82 4 77 QBAA
588515 588515 GOTTAS, ROXIE 146 34 W 2 1382 DO 82 82 4 77 QBAA
605489 605489 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1373 DO 81 81 4 76 QBAA
525075 525075 MW 146 33 W 8 1371 MW 85 80 4 60 QBAA
592202 592202 MARTY, BILL 146 34 W 1 1401 DO 80 80 4 76 QBAA
524919 524919 VRAA, TILMAN 146 34 W 1 1401 DO 80 80 4 76 QBAA
633050 633050 ECKSTEIN, WAYNE 147 33 W 31 1380 PN 79 79 4 75 QBAA
772240 772240 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 146 34 W 11 1379 DO 79 79 4 75 QBAA
772238 772238 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 146 34 W 11 1382 DO 77 77 4 73 QBAA
610869 610869 TODANICH, MIKE 147 33 W 32 1370 DO 77 77 4 73  
665091 665091 ERICKSON, CLARENCE 146 33 W 6 1395 DO 76 76 4 72 QWTA
665086 665086 MOEN, RICK 146 33 W 6 1404 DO 75 75 4 0 QWTA
672106 672106 UNDERWOOD, ELLSWORTH 146 33 W 17 1362 DO 75 75 4 71 QBAA
721580 721580 CARTER, DARRELL 146 34 W 1 1379 DO 75 75 4 71 QBAA



438684 438684 SCHMICKLE, RONALD 146 34 W 11 1376 DO 75 75 4 71 QBAA
728497 728497 AMIGO THEATER 147 34 W 35 1381 PN 74 74 4 66 QWTA
731985 731985  146 34 W 11 1381 DO 74 74 4 72 QBAA
772237 772237 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 146 34 W 11 1381 DO 74 74 4 70 QBAA
577095 577095 ZANTER, PENNY J. 146 34 W 2 1380 DO 74 74 4 70 QBAA
659045 659045 DARWIN WIEBOLT ELECTRIC 147 33 W 31 1379 PS 72 72 4 68  
525012 525012 JACKSON, TERRY 146 34 W 12 1392 DO 72 72 4 68 QBAA
608883 608883 HUMENICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1369 DO 71 71 4 66 QBAA
599773 599773 HILTZ, LOIS 146 34 W 23 1383 DO 69 69 4 64 QBAA
526382 526382 EVANG COVENANT CHURCH 147 34 W 35 1383 PN 68 68 4 60 QBAA
729699 729699 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEV. CORP 146 34 W 11 1380 DO 65 65 4 63 QBAA
802893 802893 BITKER, CHRIS 146 34 W 10 1377.6 DO 65 65 4 60  
584383 584383 ASHTON, LES 146 34 W 1 1386 DO 65 65 4 61 QWTA
574703 574703 HORGESHIMER, BUD 146 34 W 1 1392 DO 65 65 4 60 QBUA
491154 491154 SCHMITD, MIKE 146 34 W 23 1382 DW 67 65 4 60 QBAA
784548 784548 MIDNIGHT SUN POOL & SPAS 147 33 W 31 1379.6 PS 65 65 4 60  
677555 677555 GREGG, RICHARD 146 33 W 18 1372 DO 64 64 4 60 QWTA
722553 722553 BROWER, MIKE 146 33 W 18 1362 DO 64 64 4 60 QBAA
677554 677554 STROWBRIDGE, FRED 146 34 W 1 1402 PN 64 64 4 60 QBUA
772239 772239 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 146 34 W 11 1381 DO 64 64 4 60 QBAA
585871 585871 GREGG, RANDY 146 33 W 18 1374 PN 64 64 4 60 QBAA
531192 531192 HUDERLE, SCOTT 146 34 W 2 1383 DO 64 64 4 60 QBAA
564764 564764 PLATT, RODNEY 146 34 W 2 1379 DO 64 64 4 60 QWTA
481067 481067 GRANIMOE, JERRY 146 34 W 1 1383 DO 64 64 4 60 QWTA
590935 590935 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1370 DO 65 63 4 58 QBAA
790538 790538 KLISCH, SAM 146 34 W 11 1371 DO 63 63 4 55  
442407 442407 DELANEY, JEFF 146 34 W 10 1390 DO 62 62 4 58 QBAA
588517 588517 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1371 DO 62 62 4 57 QBAA
671028 671028 SCHUSSMAN, DAVID 146 33 W 20 1363 DO 61 61 4 57 QBAA
580961 580961 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1372 DO 60 60 4 55 QBAA
572927 572927 SCHMITZ, TONY 147 33 W 32 1373 DO 60 60 4 56  
613826 613826 BAKER, DON 146 33 W 7 1385 DO 60 60 4 54 QWTA
558681 558681 SMITH, KEN 146 34 W 24 1381 DO 60 60 4 56 QBAA
774265 774265 MICHALICEK, STUART 146 34 W 12 1371 DO 60 60 4 0 QBAA
803992 803992 MOSTAD, MATT 146 33 W 6 1377.2 DO 59 59 4 54  
588505 588505 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1373 DO 59 59 4 54 QBAA
173646 173646 ST MARK'S EV LUTHERAN CH 147 33 W 31 1381 DO 59 59 4 55 QWTA
806767 806767 HEADWATERS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 146 34 W 11 1379.3 DO 58 58 4 54  
165110 165110 LUND, PETER 146 34 W 15 1383 DO 58 58 4 55 QWTA
547844 547844 LUETH, VERN 146 34 W 13 1368 DO 57 57 4 52 QBAA
541106 541106 GARDNER, GEORGE 146 34 W 1 1380 PN 56 56 4 52 QBAA
773158 773158 TRIHEY, FAYE 146 33 W 6 1390 DO 55 55 4 50 QBUA
803997 803997 BOE, STEVE 146 33 W 18 1368.3 DO 55 55 4 50  
440273 440273 FOUR COUNTY OIL INC 146 34 W 1 1398 DO 60 55 4 51  
535390 535390 KALLSTROM, STANLEY 146 34 W 9 1369 DO 55 55 4 51 QBAA
579714 579714 NICHOLSON, IVAN 146 33 W 19 1355 DO 55 55 4 51 QWTA
605492 605492 HUMINICK, JIM 146 33 W 18 1372 DO 55 55 4 50 QBAA
668939 668939 BEMIDJI GUN CLUB 147 34 W 25 1388 PN 54 54 4 50 QWTA
672114 672114 HICKERSON, FRANK 147 34 W 35 1383 DO 54 54 4 50  
602524 602524 WORMS, CHARLES & MARY 146 34 W 10 1375 DO 55 54 4 50 QBAA
541124 541124 GARDNERS, GEORGE 146 34 W 1 1379 DO 54 54 4 50 QUUU
592145 592145 LUND, DANIEL 146 34 W 10 1378 DO 54 54 4 49 QBAA
585316 585316 SWENSON, KENNETH W. 146 34 W 25 1380 DO 54 54 4 50 QBAA



584395 584395 WORMS, CHARLES & MARY 146 34 W 10 1378 DO 51 51 4 47 QBAA
565984 565984 LUND, PETER 146 34 W 15 1372 DO 60 51 4 43 QBAA
579729 579729 JOHNSON, BUCK 146 34 W 2 1380 DO 47 47 4 43 QBAA
556762 556762 ROLINE, TIM 146 33 W 18 1375 DO 46 46 4 41 QBAA
579918 579918 WORMS, CHARLES & MARY 146 34 W 10 1378 DO 46 46 4 42 QBAA
621953 621953  146 34 W 10 1380 DO 44 44 4 40  
579746 579746 SMART, DOUGLAS T 146 33 W 7 1361 DO 43 43 4 39 QBAA
600666 600666 LAHMAN, CHARLES 146 34 W 11 1380 DO 42 42 4 38 QBAA
669554 669554  146 34 W 10 1375 DO 42 42 4 38 QBAA
600667 600667 LAHMAN, CHARLES 146 34 W 11 1382 DO 42 42 4 38 QBAA
621954 621954  146 34 W 10 1378 DO 41 41 4 37  
602545 602545 WORMS, CHARLES & MARY 146 34 W 10 1377 DO 40 40 4 36  
802896 802896 MCLAURIE, SUE 146 34 W 27 1378 DO 37 37 4 33  
728038 728038  146 34 W 10 1378 DO 35 35 4 31 QBAA
722550 722550 OMBERG, CURT 146 34 W 11 1382 DO 32 32 4 28 QBAA
531202 531202 MATTISON, KEVIN 146 34 W 2 1383 DO 30 30 4 25 QWTA
243333 243333 BELTRAMI COUNTY R.O.W. 146 34 W 22 1366.7 OB 81 81 2 18.5 QWTA
243256 243256 USGS-CITY OF BEMIDJI 146 33 W 6 1404 TW 55 55 2 52 QWTA
243254 243254 USGS DNR OFFICE 146 33 W 4 1375 TW 43 40 2 37 QWTA
243243 243243 USGS-BELTRAMI COUNTY FAIRGROU 146 33 W 6 1402 TW 35 35 2 7  
442489 442489 MW-5B 147 33 W 32 1369 MW 35 35 2 30  
243259 243259 USGS-CITY OF BEMIDJI-OLD LANDFILL SITE 146 33 W 8 1348 TW 75 33 2 31 QWTA
574362 574362 MW-3 146 33 W 5 1387 AB 27 27 2 17  
243344 243344 CITY OF BEMIDJI 147 33 W 32 1381 TW 27 27 2 22  
556061 556061 MW-7 KENNY'S AMOCO 146 33 W 9 1357 AB 27 26 2 16 QWTA
574360 574360 MW-1 146 33 W 5 1391 AB 25 25 2 15 QWTA
574361 574361 MW-2 146 33 W 5 1388 AB 25 25 2 15  
243261 243261 USGS BILL SLINEY PROPERTY 146 33 W 20 1362 OB 74 25 2 0 QWTA
243255 243255 USGS-CITY PARK-BEMIDJI 146 33 W 5 1385 TW 100 24.5 2 22.5 QWTA
243258 243258 USGS-CITY OF BEMIDJI, WATER T 146 33 W 8 1361 TW 86 21 2 19.4 QWTA
243623 243623 COUNTY R.O.W. 146 34 W 22 1366.7 OB 81 20.5 2 18.5 QWTA
757978 757978 MN ENERGY RESOURCES 146 33 W 9 1349 AB 20 18.5 2 8.5 QWTA
738628 738628 MW-2 146 33 W 16 1349 AB 20 18 2 8 QWTA
243287 243287  147 34 W 35 1386 AB 42 18 2 15.5  
738626 738626 MW-1 146 33 W 16 1349 AB 17 16 2 6 QWTA
689996 689996 MW DNR OB 4030 147 34 W 35 1383 MW 16 15.3 2 5.3  
608302 608302 MW-16 SOO LINE RR 146 33 W 8 1350 AB 16 15 2 4.5 QWTA
608398 608398 MW-7 BNSFE RR 146 33 W 8 1344 AB 15 15 2 5 QWTA
599572 599572 MW-2 146 33 W 8 1346 AB 16 15 2 5 QWTA
599573 599573 MW-3 146 33 W 8 1346 AB 16 15 2 5 QWTA
599574 599574 MW-4 146 33 W 8 1347 AB 16 15 2 5  
738627 738627 MW - 3 146 33 W 16 1347 AB 15 15 2 8 QWTA
541824 541824 MW-2 146 33 W 16 1347 AB 15 15 2 4.7 QWTA
541832 541832 MW-3 146 33 W 16 1347 AB 15 14.9 2 4.9 QWTA
541833 541833 MW-4 146 33 W 16 1347 AB 15 14.8 2 4.8 QWTA
763263 763263 MW-2 146 33 W 9 1349 MW 16 14.5 2 4.5 QWTA
763261 763261 MW-1 146 33 W 9 1351 MW 16 14.5 2 4.5 QWTA
763262 763262 MW-3 146 33 W 9 1349 MW 16 14.5 2 4.5 QWTA
243345 243345  147 33 W 32 1378 TW 37 14 2 12.4  
243257 243257 USGS TW 146 33 W 9 1349 TW 70 8 2 7 QWTA
243260 243260 USGS 146 33 W 16 1341 TW 122 6 2 0  
753125 753125 MS-22 147 33 W 32 1385 OT 20 20 1 5  
753126 753126 MS-23 147 33 W 32 1380 OT 20 20 1 5  



753127 753127 MS-24 147 33 W 32 1373 OT 14 14 1 4  
753128 753128 MS-25 147 33 W 32 1370 OT 10 10 1 5  
255210 255210 BEMIDJI OLD NO.11 146 33 W 4 1368.3 PC 430 113 0 91 QBAA
248029 248029 ELPINE VILLAGE 1 147 34 W 35 1385 AB 90 90 0 0  
442351 442351 GAYLON, JERRY 146 34 W 3 1372 DO 88 88 0 0 QBAA
243245 243245 USGS TH 146 33 W 19 1365 SI 85 85 0 0  
710183 710183 WIEBOLT PROPERTIES 147 33 W 31 1380 PN 84 84 0 80 QWTA
248027 248027 BIRCHLANE TRAILER CT 1 146 33 W 7 1360 PC 70 70 0 0  
716303 716303 ANDERSON, DON 146 34 W 2 1381 DO 69 69 0 65 QBAA
243244 243244 USGS TH 146 33 W 17 1373 TW 65 65 0 0  
438654 438654 OLDHAM, RONALD & PATRICIA 146 34 W 14 1383 DO 63 63 0 0 QBAA

23118 23118 SB-4 147 34 W 36 1383 AB 31 31 0 0  
775492 775492 MW-1 147 34 W 35 1383 AB 14 14 0 4  
258514 258514 RIDGEWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH 146 33 W 6 1400 PN 0 0 0 0  
248030 248030 ELPINE VILLAGE 2 147 34 W 35 1385 PC 0 0 0 0  
258529 258529 CROSSROADS CHURCH 1 147 33 W 31 1380 PN 0 0 0 0  
258546 258546 BEMIDJI K.O.A. 1 LODGE A 147 34 W 35 1384 PN 0 0 0 0  
248403 248403 BEMIDJI CHRYSLER CENTER 146 33 W 5 1372 PP 0 0 0 0  
266306 266306 GARDNER PLUMBING RENTALS 146 34 W 1 1380 PN 0 0 0 0  
249355 249355 BELTRAMI COUNTY HIGHWAY 146 34 W 1 1380 PP 0 0 0 0  
258530 258530 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 1 146 33 W 5 1377 AB 0 0 0 0  
266307 266307 GARDNER PLUMBING RENTALS 146 34 W 1 1380 PN 0 0 0 0  
249354 249354 SPAULDING MOTORS, INC. 1 146 33 W 6 1389 PP 0 0 0 0  
258508 258508 KINGDOM HALL JEHOVAHS WITNESSES 1 146 33 W 5 1391 AB 0 0 0 0  
258562 258562 BARDWELL SOFTBALL PARK 1 147 33 W 31 1378 PN 0 0 0 0  
258457 258457 NATIONAL GUARD TRAINING 146 33 W 5 1388 PN 0 0 0 0  
265796 265796 BEL AIR MOTEL 2-BEHIND M 146 33 W 5 1388 PN 0 0 0 0  
248652 248652 GRASS LAKE MHP 1 147 34 W 35 1381 PC 0 0 0 0  
264892 264892 PUTT-N-GO 1 147 33 W 31 1372 PN 0 0 0 0  
252002 252002  146 34 W 1 1395  0 0 0 0  
258456 258456 AMIGO TWIN THEATRE 1 147 34 W 35 1381 AB 0 0 0 0  
268995 268995 HWY 2 WEST LAUNDRY 1 147 34 W 35 1384 PN 0 0 0 0  
258494 258494 PITA PIT 1 146 33 W 5 1377 PN 0 0 0 0  
243337 243337 CITY OF BEMIDJI 147 33 W 30 1381 TW 79 0 0 0  
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